
See the following link for recognition of Barton’s KACRAO representatives - 
https://docs.bartonccc.edu/presidentsoffice/docs/KACRAO.pdf  
 
From: Chelsea Springer <cspringer@sa.utah.edu>  
Sent: Tuesday, July 23, 2019 12:19 PM 
To: Asher, Whitney <AsherW@bartonccc.edu> 
Subject: Leadership Pipeline Program 
  
Whitney, 
  
I am pleased to inform you that you have been chosen to be part of the 2019-2020 Leadership Pipeline Program! As 
always, this year’s group of applicants were stellar.  You should feel honored and special to be part of the ten that were 
chosen.  I know I speak on behalf of the committee when I say we feel honored and special to have been given the 
opportunity to choose, once again, from among a group of terrific applicants. I will be sending out an email in the next 
couple weeks of what steps should be taken next for the upcoming year. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you 
have any questions in the meantime. 
  
Welcome to Leadership Pipeline 2019-2020! 
  
Chelsea Springer               
  
University Office of  
Scholarships and Financial Aid 
Athletics 
University of Utah 
 
From: Howard, Jane  
Sent: Monday, July 1, 2019 3:26 PM 
To: Heilman, Carl Dr. <HeilmanC@bartonccc.edu>; Simmons, Elaine <SimmonsE@bartonccc.edu>; Dean, Mark 
<DeanM@bartonccc.edu>; Ireland, Jim <IrelandJ@bartonccc.edu>; Nicholson, Derek <nicholsond@bartonccc.edu> 
Subject: Grounds 
 
I wasn’t sure who to write for sure, so thought I would write everyone I could think of that I believe needs to hear this 
comment of appreciation.  The two young men who are working on the grounds this summer are doing an outstanding 
job.  From the new mulch by the Kirkman and the Union to the edging of the sidewalks I am so proud when I look at the 
grounds.  I wanted to share this appreciation with those of you who might have some contact with these two young men 
and let them know their work is certainly being noticed. 
 
Thanks to them and all of you who have contributed to their success. 
 
rom: "Davied, Ange" <davieda@bartonccc.edu> 
Date: Wednesday, May 15, 2019 at 11:34 AM 
To: "Schiffelbein, Megan" <SchiffelbeinM@bartonccc.edu> 
Cc: "Eggers, Erin" <eggerse@bartonccc.edu>, "Mobray, Todd" <mobrayt@bartonccc.edu> 
Subject: Re: EDUC 1134 - Passed Course  
  
Megan deserves a Speedy Gonzales award. I waited until the last minute to do this one and she was very quick to review 
and provide comments to help me fix the course. Thanks so much!! 

From: Connell, Matthew  
Sent: Wednesday, May 22, 2019 8:21 AM 
To: Norton, Ashley <NortonA@bartonccc.edu>; Preeo, Reva <PreeoR@bartonccc.edu>; Hyatt, Ben 
<HyattB@bartonccc.edu>; Seitz, Luke <SeitzL@bartonccc.edu>; Reed, Angie <ReedA@bartonccc.edu>; Buehler, Jamie 
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<BuehlerJ@bartonccc.edu>; Walter, Kim <WalterK@bartonccc.edu>; Ellison, Anita <EllisonA@bartonccc.edu>; Yarmer, 
Susanne <YarmerS@bartonccc.edu> 
Cc: Foley, Mary <FoleyM@bartonccc.edu>; Howard, Jane <HowardJ@bartonccc.edu>; Baker, Chris 
<BakerC@bartonccc.edu>; Simmons, Elaine <SimmonsE@bartonccc.edu> 
Subject: Adult Ed News! 
 
WOW!!  
 
As of today, out of the 20 Adult Ed programs we have the highest ed gain and MSG rate.  WE ARE NUMBER ONE IN THE 
STATE!!!!! 
 
WELL DONE!!!!!!!  Additionally, most Adult Ed programs are down students, year over year from FY 18 to FY 19, Barton is 
holding steady and should complete the FY at or slightly above where we were last year.   
 
KEEP UP THE AMAZING WORK!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! 
 

 
 
From: Teal, Kurtis  
Sent: Tuesday, May 21, 2019 9:36 AM 
To: Simmons, Elaine <SimmonsE@bartonccc.edu> 
Subject: HWWT (Hazardous Waste Worker Training) Grant Project Advisory Board Meeting update 
 
VP Simmons, 
Lindsay attended the NIEHS-PETE HWWT Grant Advisory Board Meeting last week in Pittsburgh, PA, here is a summary 
of our report card at this point in time: 

General Observations: 
  (1)  Overall numbers continue to be very good 
  (2)  Evaluations continue to be consistently superb. I analyze all evaluations for all courses looking for 
anomalies or patters where certain courses may be rated consistently lower, but, have never found any 
inconsistencies. 
 
Student Evaluation, Disaster/Hazmat Training:  
To date, there have been seven classes with a total of Ninety-nine (99) students who have completed either the 
80-hour course (5 classes, 77 students) or the shortened 40-hour course (2 courses, 22 students). Three classes 
were held at Fort Sill, Oklahoma and Fort Carson, Colorado and one class at Fort Riley, Kansas. Of that number, 
all ninety-nine (99) students completed a course evaluation which represents 100%. 

 
               Evaluator Summary: 
               In summary, the conclusion drawn by the evaluator is that Barton Community College is a premier training 
provider delivering high quality training to their students. The expertise and knowledge of their instructors is well 
documented, the course content was determined as excellent, and students were very well satisfied with their learning 
experience. It's also important to mention that there was virtually no difference between the evaluations from one  
               Army post to another. They were very consistently excellent. No deficiencies or concerns are noted. 
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James Henderson is the primary instructor and Lawrence Weber has facilitating one class. Sarah Ball and Walter Brown 
have provided support as Lab Assistants during week 2 of the 80hr classes.  
 
From: Cates, Charlotte  
Sent: Friday, April 5, 2019 4:53 PM 
To: Barnes, David <BarnesD@bartonccc.edu>; Heilman, Carl Dr. <HeilmanC@bartonccc.edu> 
Cc: Cape, Coleen <CapeC@bartonccc.edu> 
Subject: RE: Helping Hands Pre-School Visit  
 
Dr. Heilman, 
 
I would like to thank Mr. Barnes for inviting my students to participate.  It was amazing how engaged they were with the 
kids, including those students who typically grumble through every lab. Every one of them walked out with a huge smile 
and several told me it was the best lab/class we’ve ever had.  The only complaints were from students in the lab groups 
that did not participate because of the schedule. I love those kinds of complaints! 
I wanted to share a couple photos of my students with the preschoolers (cleared by the daycare staff for sharing).  I am 
so proud of our students, they really did a great job. There was even a little boy there that immediately bonded with 
Marty Vogt, the day care staff were just in awe of how well Marty engaged with the little boy as they explained he rarely 
talks to anyone.   
Thank you again Mr. Barnes, we’d love to collaborate again! 
 
From: White, Latisha <WhiteL@bartonccc.edu>  
Sent: Thursday, April 4, 2019 6:45 PM 
To: Kaiser, Michelle <KaiserM@bartonccc.edu> 
Subject: RE: Kudos 
 
Evening – I would like to give some kudos to the staff members who helped install Office 365 for me.  Orlando, 
Shelli, Renee and Angie stayed worked past 6:00 to assist me with getting this product installed.  We have 
great tech support staff here.  It makes everyone else’s jobs a lot easier when you know you have great co-
workers who are there to assist. 
 
Thank you, 
 
From: Wertz, Rhonda  
Sent: Thursday, March 21, 2019 11:53 AM 
To: Heilman, Carl Dr. <HeilmanC@bartonccc.edu> 
Cc: Foley, Mary <FoleyM@bartonccc.edu>; Simmons, Elaine <SimmonsE@bartonccc.edu> 
Subject: Barton Blood Draws 
 
Dr. Heilman, 
 
I just want to say what a tremendous thing it is for Barton to provide the Friday blood draws.  It is awesome that we 
have dedicated staff members that come in early on numerous Friday’s to make this happen for the rest of us.  I am 
hoping that these ladies get commentated in other ways than just our gratitude; if they don’t they should.  The loyalty to 
the college and staff that Dana Weber, Kathy Brock, and Cheryl Lippert give week after week is exceptional.  They are 
prepared with knowledge, supplies, smiles and a great attitudes!  I am not sure, okay, let me be honest, I know it would 
be tremendously difficult for me to do each week.  Please know that I am very appreciative of the extras we receive and 
of those that have sacrificed personal time and talents to make it happen. 
 
From: Kottas, Kathleen  
Sent: Tuesday, July 2, 2019 3:02 PM 
To: Simmons, Elaine <SimmonsE@bartonccc.edu>; Heilman, Carl Dr. <HeilmanC@bartonccc.edu> 
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Cc: Brauer, Kara <BrauerK@bartonccc.edu>; Fanshier, Brittany <FanshierB@bartonccc.edu>; Glendenning, Brenda 
<GlendenningB@bartonccc.edu>; Johnston, Karla <JohnstonK@bartonccc.edu>; Lawson, Jill <LawsonJ@bartonccc.edu>; 
Schreiner, Shannon <SchreinerS@bartonccc.edu>; Skelton, Renae <SkeltonR@bartonccc.edu>; Steele, Kristin 
<SteeleK@bartonccc.edu> 
Subject: NCLEX Pass Rates 
 
Hello, 
Tis the season for NCLEX and I wanted to give you a quick update on how we are doing this year for the NCLEX-RN and 
the NCLEX-PN. 
 
As of 7/2/19, We have heard from all of our 2019 PN graduates and all have passed the NCLEX-PN for a 100% pass 
rate.  Many are still waiting on their license, but it is a very busy time at KSBN. This is the third year in a row for this 
amazing accomplishment!! 
 
As of 7/2/19, we have heard from all of our 2019 ADN/RN grads and we only had one student that did not pass the 
NCLEX-RN on her first attempt.  With these results, our ADN/RN pass rate will be 92.3%.   
 
I am so very proud of the Nursing faculty and our Nursing students for all of their hard work.  Definitely something to 
make us Barton Proud!! 
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